MAJOR AND DEGREE/CERTIFICATE

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE

ARCHITECTURE

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

APPLIED ETHICS
Certificate............cceeee

APPLIED LINGUISTICS
Certificate............cceeee

APPLIED MATHEMATICS

BIOLOGY
MS
PHD.

CHEMISTRY

COGNITIVE SCIENCES
Certificate. .
COMMUNICATION STUDIES

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
Certificate............cceee.
ENGLISH

ENGLISH EDUCATION
MA...
ETHICS & APPLIED PHILOSOPHY

GEOGRAPHY
MA...
PHD.

GERONTOLOGY

HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY
PHD.
HISTORY

GRADUATE FALL DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT1
BY MAJORS, DEGREE, RACE AND SEX FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2008

NON-RESIDENT

ALIEN
M

E

TABLE III-7
AMERICAN

BLACK INDIAN
M F

2 0

0 0

2 0

0 0

0 0

4 0

1 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 0

1 0

1 0

0 0

ASIAN

HISPANIC
M

E

WHITE
M F
18 37
0 4
18 a1
0 0
9 7
4 2
10 11
9 11
9 7
1 2
4 16
9 15
15 7
0 2
14 40
1 10
2 2
24 13
7 5
2 8
1 1
3 20
22 17
1 5
9 9

TOTAL

21

21

26

14
13

13

15

16

26
16

46

50

21

14
16

12

18

15

10

a7

10

18

15

24

20

12



MAJOR AND DEGREE/CERTIFICATE

MATHEMATICS

NON-PROFIT MANAGEMENT
Certificate............ccceeee
OPTICAL SCIENCE & ENGINEERING
MS...
PHD.
ORGANIZATIONAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY - INDUSTRIAL & ORGANIZATION

MA...
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

SPANISH
MA...
TECHNICAL/PROFESSIONAL WRITING
Certificate..........c.cceen.
TRANSLATING
Certificate..........c.cceen.
WOMENS STUDIES
Certificate..........c.cceeee
TOTAL

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
ACCOUNTING

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BUSN - PHD
MBA-U.S.....c.....
MBA - Hong Kong.
MBA - Mexico..
MBA - Taiwan.

MBA - SPORTS MARKETING & MGMT......

MBA Plus Post-Master's Cert.....
ECONOMICS

REAL ESTATE FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT
Certificate............ccceee.

TOTAL

GRADUATE FALL DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT1
BY MAJORS, DEGREE, RACE AND SEX FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2008

NON-RESIDENT

ALIEN
M

0

57

10
14
53
32

11

136

E

2

58

15
14
25
25

10

103

TABLE llI-7
AMERICAN
BLACK INDIAN
M F M F
2 1 0
0 0 0
0 2 0
0 6 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 3 0
0 0 0
4 6 0
1 1 0
0 1 0
0 4 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
18 50 0
2 3 0
0 0 0
4 14 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 2 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
7 0 0
1 1 0
17 20 1
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WHITE
M F
4 4
6 5
7 0
1 3
0 1
11 3
4 8
1 13
2 10
16 27
8 12
11 11
3 6
3 10
2 2
0 0
0 2
235 327
40 a1
3 2
161 83
3 0
2 5
0 1
17 5
1 2
14 7
32 16
6 2
279 164

TOTAL

21

13

11

330

51

10
184
18
55
32
20

25

59

462

18

13

35

23

12

14

14

456

55

119
14
30
26

12

26

302



MAJOR AND DEGREE/CERTIFICATE

COLLEGE OF COMPUTING AND INFORMATICS

BIOINFORMATICS

Certificat

ADVANCE DATA BASES & KNOWLEDGE DISCOVERY
Certificate..........c.cccceeunes

INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY
Certificate..........c.cccceeunes

TOTAL

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Certification...........c.cccce.e..
Cert at Regional Alt Licensing Center
Teacher Licensure

CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

Post-Master's Certificate....
CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION

CURRICULUM & SUPERVISION
MED... .
Post-Master's Certificate....

EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
MED... .
INSTRUCTIONAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY

GRADUATE FALL DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT1
BY MAJORS, DEGREE, RACE AND SEX FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2008

NON-RESIDENT

ALIEN
M

67

11
45

123

o

E

24

15

49

o o

o

TABLE llI-7
AMERICAN
BLACK INDIAN
M F M F
0 0 0
1 0 0
3 4 0
1 3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
6 7 0
0 2 0
1 13 0
19 103 1
0 15 0
0 3 0
4 5 0
1 12 0
0 9 0
2 8 0
5 5 0
1 13 0
0 3 0
12 16 1
0 1 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 2 0

o

ASIAN

o

o

HISPANIC
M

o

E

12

N

WHITE
M F
4 2
25 5
30 7
33 16
5 1
0 1
4 0
101 32
2 3
13 23
87 329
0 34
0 3
5 22
8 57
6 59
0 9
11 33
4 18
1 3
19 26
4 19
5 4
0 6
15 27
0 70

TOTAL

95

48
82

239

14
114

o

11

10

32

(&)

15

29

19
35

92

37
452

27

74

72
17

42

43

20

30

73



MAJOR AND DEGREE/CERTIFICATE
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

Post-Master's Certificate....
SPECIAL EDUCATION
MED.
PHD. .
SPECIAL EDUC - ACADEMICALLY GIFTED
Certificate..........c.cccceeunes
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELING
Certificate..........c.cccceeunes
SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT & TRANSITION
Certificate..........c.cccceeunes
TEACHER EDUCATION, General
ART EDUCATION (K-12)

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (K-6)
MAT. .
ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (K-12)

SECONDARY EDUCATION (9-12)
MAT. .
SPECIAL EDUCATION (K-12)

Subtotal
TEACHING ENGLISH AS 2ND LANGUAGE

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING
MSCE.... .
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
MS...
INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS

GRADUATE FALL DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT1
BY MAJORS, DEGREE, RACE AND SEX FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2008

NON-RESIDENT

ALIEN
M

0
0

o

49
38

11

22

160

E

o

o

42

TABLE llI-7
AMERICAN
BLACK INDIAN
M F M F
1 12 0
2 9 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 7 0
0 3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 4 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
1 3 0
0 0 0
0 3 0
0 12 0
0 0 0
1 24 0
0 0 0
49 268 2
0 0 0
3 1 0
1 1 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
2 0 0
1 1 0
13 3 0

o

ASIAN

o

o

o

o

14

HISPANIC

M

o

E

o

o

31

WHITE
M F
22 32
4 13
2 33
2 19
8 74
0 1
0 0
2 6
0 52
1 19
0 4
4 16
1 0
16 26
6 28
0 2
30 153
1 15

249 1,085
25 3
14 5
13 1
8 4
8 7
13 3
8 3
4 3
93 29

TOTAL
M F
23 a4
6 22
2 35
3 23
8 82
0 4
0 0
3 6
0 57
1 24
0 5
5 20
1 0
16 30
6 a1
0 2
32 185
2 18
314 1,413
30 7
71 27
52 8
15 9
22 10
38 4
39 7
6 4
273 76



MAJOR AND DEGREE/CERTIFICATE

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

CLINICAL EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY

COMMUNITY HEALTH
Certificate.....................
HEALTH ADMINISTRATION

SOCIAL WORK
MSW...
SUBTOTAL

School of Nursing
FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER

Post Master's Certificate....
NURSE EDUCATOR

MSN

Certificate.
NURSING - ADVANCED CLINICAL

Post Master's Certificate....

NURSING - ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSING

Post Master's Certificate....
NURSING - ANESTHESIA

Post Master's Certificate....
NURSING - COMMUNITY HEALTH

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL

UNDESIGNATED
Undesignated.............ccc....

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

GRADUATE FALL DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT1
BY MAJORS, DEGREE, RACE AND SEX FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2008

NON-RESIDENT

ALIEN
M

o

o

o

o

o

14

14

496

Source: Computerized data from the Institutional Research Office files.

E

o

o

o

16

12

12

288

TABLE III-7
AMERICAN
BLACK INDIAN
M F M F
1 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 6 0 0
2 17 0 0
1 3 0 0
1 2 0 0
5 19 0 0
10 50 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 2 0 0
0 5 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 6 0 0
0 16 0 0
10 66 0 0
25 57 1 3
25 57 1 3
140 475 4 12

ASIAN

o

o

54

o

10

o

o

N

14

14

14

66

HISPANIC
M

o

N

o

o

o

41

E

o

10

o

13

72

WHITE
M F
5 15
0 0
0 2
12 26
3 17
0 12
8 70
28 142
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 6
2 63
0 0
0 1
17 46
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 46
22 163
50 305
127 188
127 188
1,152 2,171

TOTAL
M F
7 19
0 0
0 8
20 57
4 29
1 20
15 95
47 228
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 9
3 71
0 1
0 1
18 49
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 54
24 186
71 414
177 281
177 281
1,887 3,084



